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treatment or after having cleaned the filter, etc.
*  One capful, filled up to the end of the outer corrugation, equals  

0.3 fl.oz./10 ml.
Store in a cool and dark place! Keep out of reach of children and pets!
sera products are available through specialty outlets.

fication bacteria. For healthy, crystal clear and biologically active pond water.
Directions for use: Use the cap as a measure.
Shake vigorously for 10 seconds before use, then dose immediately! A brief 
white cloudiness is desired and reveals the effect of the product. Depending 
on the pollution degree of the water, the cloudiness will disappear within  
24 to 48 hours, leaving the water crystal clear.

•  Tant que la température de l’eau est supérieure à 8°C, ajouter tous les mois 
100 ml de sera pond bio nitrivec pour 500 litres d’eau de bassin.

•  Ajouter 50 à 100 ml supplémentaires de sera pond bio nitrivec pour 
500 litres d’eau de bassin en cas de turbidité, après le traitement d’une 
maladie ou après avoir nettoyé le filtre.

A conserver au frais et à l’abri de la lumière ! A tenir hors de portée des 
enfants et des animaux domestiques !
Les produits de qualité sera et conseils sont disponibles chez votre revendeur 
spécialisé.
Distributeur : sera France SAS, 25A rue de Turckheim, F 68000 Colmar 
Fabriqué en Allemagne

F  Information mode d’emploi
sera pond bio nitrivec • Média de filtration biologique liquide – avec des 
bactéries de nettoyage – pour une eau limpide.
sera pond bio nitrivec décompose naturellement l’ammonium et les nitrites 
grâce aux bactéries de nettoyage qu’il contient. La roche volcanique miné rale 
qu’il contient élimine les substances nocives, lie efficacement les turbidités 
et offre aux bactéries de nettoyage une surface de colonisation. Pour une 
eau de bassin saine, limpide et biologiquement active.
Mode d’emploi :
Avant emploi, agiter vigoureusement pendant 10 secondes, puis doser immé
diatement ! Il devrait se produire une turbidité laiteuse temporaire, indiquant que 
le produit agit. En fonction du degré de pollution de l’eau, la turbidité disparaît 
totalement au bout de 24 à 48 heures et l’eau devient limpide comme du cristal.

de vertroebeling na 24 – 48 uur volledig verdwenen en is het water kristal
helder.
•  Zolang de watertemperatuur boven 8 °C ligt maandelijks 100 ml sera pond 

bio nitrivec per 500 liter vijverwater toedienen.
•  Bij vertroebelingen, na behandeling met een geneesmiddel of na het reini

gen van het filter o.i.d. bovendien 50 – 100 ml sera pond bio nitrivec per 
500 liter vijverwater toedienen.

Koel en donker bewaren! Buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren 
bewaren!
sera kwaliteitsproducten en advies zijn verkrijgbaar bij de gespecialiseerde 
handel.

NL  Gebruikersinformatie
sera pond bio nitrivec • Vloeibaar biofiltermedium – bevat reinigings-
bacteriën – voor kristalhelder water.
sera pond bio nitrivec breekt door de erin aanwezige reinigingsbacteriën 
ammonium en nitriet op natuurlijke wijze af. Het erin aanwezige minerale 
vulkanische gesteente verwijdert schadelijke stoffen, bindt vertroebelingen 
op een effectieve manier en biedt de reinigingsbacteriën een vestigingsgebied. 
Voor gezond, kristalhelder en biologisch actief vijverwater.
Gebruiksaanwijzing:
Voor gebruik 10 seconden lang krachtig schudden en daarna direct doseren! 
Een kort durende witte vertroebeling is gewenst en geeft de werking van  
het product aan. Afhankelijk van de graad van vervuiling van het water is  

•  fino a che la temperatura dell’acqua è superiore a 8 °C aggiungere men
silmente 100 ml di sera pond bio nitrivec per ogni 500 litri di acqua nel 
laghetto.

•  in caso di torbidezza, dopo un trattamento con medicinali, dopo la pulizia 
del filtro o il cambio parziale dell’acqua dosare 50 – 100 ml di sera pond 
bio nitrivec per ogni 500 litri di acqua nel laghetto.

Da conservare in luogo fresco e buio! Conservare in luogo inaccessibi-
le a bambini ed animali domestici!
I prodotti di qualità della sera ed informazioni competenti si trovano nei 
negozi specializzati.
Importato da: sera Italia s.r.l., Via Gamberini 110
40018 San Pietro in Casale (BO)

I  Informazioni per l’uso
sera pond bio nitrivec • Biomateriale filtrante liquido – contiene batteri 
depuranti – per acqua cristallina.
sera pond bio nitrivec decompone ammonio e nitriti in modo naturale 
grazie ai batteri depuranti in esso contenuti. La pietra vulcanica minerale 
contenuta nel prodotto elimina sostanze nocive, aggrega in modo efficace 
gli intorbidamenti e offre ai batteri depuranti la superficie per il loro insedia
mento. Per acqua nel laghetto sana, cristallina e biologicamente attiva.
Istruzioni per l’uso:
prima dell’utilizzo agitare bene per 10 secondi e poi aggiungere subito la 
dose! Una breve torbidezza bianca è tipica del prodotto ed è prova della sua 
azione. Secondo il grado di inquinamento dell’acqua, la torbidezza scompa
re completamente dopo 24 – 48 ore e l’acqua torna limpida.

del agua, el enturbiamiento desaparece completamente al cabo de entre 24 
y 48 horas, dejando un agua cristalina.
•  Mientras la temperatura del agua supere los 8 °C, añadir mensualmente 

100 ml de sera pond bio nitrivec en 500 litros de agua del estanque.
•  En el caso de enturbiamientos, después del tratamiento con medicamen

tos o después de la limpieza del filtro, etc., añadir adicionalmente 50 a 
100 ml de sera pond bio nitrivec en 500 litros de agua del estanque.

¡Guárdese en sitio fresco y oscuro! ¡Mantener fuera del alcance de niños 
y animales de compañía!
Los productos de alta calidad sera y un asesoramiento apropiado podrá 
encontrarlos en establecimientos especializados.

E  Información para el usuario
sera pond bio nitrivec • Medio de filtrado biológico líquido – contiene 
bacterias de limpieza – para un agua cristalina.
sera pond bio nitrivec descompone naturalmente el amónio y el nitrito, 
gracias a sus bacterias de limpieza. El mineral volcánico que contiene elimi
na las sustancias nocivas, aglutina los enturbiamientos de forma eficaz y 
ofrece superficie de asentamiento para las bacterias de limpieza. Para un 
agua de estanque saludable, cristalina y biológicamente activa.
Instrucciones de uso:
¡Antes de usar, agitar fuertemente durante 10 segundos y a continuación 
aplicar de inmediato! Un breve enturbiamiento lechoso es una reacción 
deseada y muestra el efecto del producto. En función del grado de suciedad 

água, a turvação desaparece completamente no prazo de 24 a 48 horas, 
deixando a água cristalina.
•  Desde que a temperatura da água esteja acima dos 8 °C, adicione men

salmente 100 ml de sera pond bio nitrivec em 500 litros de água do lago.
•  No caso de turvações, depois do tratamento com medicamentos, depois 

da limpeza do filtro, etc., aplique adicionalmente 50 a 100 ml de sera pond 
bio nitrivec em 500 litros de água do lago.

Guardar num local escuro e fresco! Manter fora do alcance das crianças 
e animais de estimação!
Produtos de qualidade sera e informações úteis, podem ser obtidos nas 
lojas da especialidade.

P  Instruções para utilização
sera pond bio nitrivec • Material filtrante biológico líquido – contém 
bactérias depuradoras – para uma água cristalina.
sera pond bio nitrivec decompõe naturalmente o amónio e o nitrito, graças 
às suas bactérias depuradoras. O mineral vulcânico contido no produto 
elimina os poluentes, aglutina as turvações de modo eficaz e proporciona 
área de fixação para as bactérias depuradoras. Para uma água de lago 
saudável, cristalina e biologicamente ativa.
Instruções para utilização:
Antes da utilização, agitar bem durante 10 segundos e depois aplicar ime
diatamente a dose! Uma turvação leitosa a curto prazo é uma reação dese
jada e demonstra o efeito do produto. Dependendo do grau de sujidade da 

Beroende på vattnets föroreningsgrad är grumlingen efter 24 – 48 timmar 
fullständigt borta och vattnet kristallklart.
•  Tillsätt varje månad 100 ml sera pond bio nitrivec per 500 liter dammvatten 

så länge vattentemperaturen är över 8 °C.
•  Tillsätt ytterligare 50 – 100 ml sera pond bio nitrivec per 500 liter damm

vatten efter behandling med preparat mot sjukdomar eller rengöring av 
filtret och liknande.

Förvaras mörkt och svalt! Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn och husdjur!
sera kvalitetsprodukter och rådgivning kan du få hos fackhandeln.

S  Produktinformation
sera pond bio nitrivec • Flytande biofiltermedium – innehåller rengö-
ringsbakterier – för kristallklart vatten.
sera pond bio nitrivec bryter ned ammonium och nitrit på ett naturligt sätt 
med hjälp av rengöringsbakterierna. Vulkanisk sten som produkten innehål
ler eliminerar skadliga ämnen, binder effektivt grumlingar och erbjuder ren
göringsbakterierna en yta att kolonisera sig. För friskt, kristallklart och biolo
gisk aktivt dammvatten.
Bruksanvisning:
Omskaka kraftigt före användning i 10 sekunder och dosera därefter genast! 
En vit grumling under kort tid är önskvärd och visar att produkten har tillsatts. 

uklarhed forsvinder inden for 24 til 48 timer, hvorved vandet bliver krystal
klart.
•  Tilsæt 100 ml sera pond bio nitrivec pr. 500 liter vand en gang om måne

den, så længe vandtemperaturen er over 8°C.
•  Derudover tilføje 50 – 100 ml sera pond bio nitrivec pr. 500 liter vand i 

tilfælde af uklarhed, efter en sygdoms behandling eller efter at have renset 
filteret, etc.

Opbevares køligt og mørkt! Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og husdyr!
sera kvalitetsprodukter og rådgivning får du i faghandlen.

DK  Brugsinformation
sera pond bio nitrivec • Flydende biofiltermedie – indeholder rensende 
bakterier – for krystalklart vand.
sera pond bio nitrivec nedbryder ammonium og nitrit på en naturlig måde 
ved hjælp af de bakterier den indeholder. Den medfølgende mineral vulkan 
sten fjerner forurenende stoffer effektivt, og giver hvile plads til de rensende 
bakterier. For en sund, krystalklart og biologisk aktive dam.
Brugsanvisning:
Ryst kraftigt i 10 sekunder før brug! En kort hvid uklarhed ønskes og afslø
rer virkningen af produktet. Afhængigt af forureningsgrad af vandet, vil 

η θολούρα θα εξαφανιστεί μεταξύ 24 και 48 ωρών, αφήνοντας το νερό κρυ-
στάλλινα καθαρό.
•  Προσθέστε 100ml sera pond bio nitrivec για κάθε 500 λίτρα νερού λίμνης 

μια φορά τον μήνα και όσο η θερμοκρασία βρίσκεται πάνω από 8°C.
•  Επιπλέον, προσθέστε 50-100ml sera pond bio nitrivec για κάθε 500 λίτρα 

νερού λίμνης σε περίπτωση θολούρας, μετά από αντιμετώπιση ασθένειας 
ή καθαρισμό του φίλτρου, κλπ.

Φυλάσσεται σε δροσερό και σκοτεινό μέρος. Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά 
από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα!
Οι πληροφορίες για τα ποιοτικά προϊόντα sera παρέχονται από εξειδικευμένα 
καταστήματα.

GR  Γενικές Πληροφορίες
sera pond bio nitrivec • Βιολογικό υλικό σε υγρή μορφή – περιέχει 
ωφέλιμα βακτήρια καθαρισμού – για κρυστάλλινα καθαρό νερό.
Το sera pond bio nitrivec διασπά το αμμώνιο και τα νιτρώδη με φυσικό 
τρόπο μέσω των ωφέλιμων βακτηρίων που περιέχει. Η ηφαιστειακή λάβα που 
περιέχει αφαιρεί τους ρύπους, δεσμεύει αποτελεσματικά την θολούρα και 
παρέχει επιφάνεια αποίκησης στα βακτήρια καθαρισμού. Για υγιές, κρυστάλ-
λινα καθαρό και βιολογικά ενεργό νερό λίμνης.
Οδηγίες χρήσης:
Ανακινήστε έντονα για 10 δεύτερα πριν από την χρήση και κατόπιν χορηγήστε 
άμεσα! Μια πρόσκαιρη θολούρα είναι επιθυμητή και αποδεικνύει την αποτε-
λεσματικότητα του προϊόντος. Ανάλογα με την μόλυνση του νερού της λίμνης, 
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•  Ameddig a vízhőmérséklet 8 °C felett van, adjon havonta 100 ml sera pond 
bio nitrivec-t 500 liter tóvízhez.

•  Zavarosodás esetén, gyógyszeres kezelés után vagy a szűrő tisztítását 
követően és egyéb esetben adagoljon további 50-100 ml sera pond bio 
nitrivec-t 500 liter tóvízhez.

Hűvös és sötét helyen tárolni! Gyermekektől és háziállatoktól elzárva 
tartandó!
A sera minőségi termékeket és a tanácsadást szakkereskedésben kapja  
meg.
Forgalmazó: sera Akvarisztika Kft., 9028 Győr, Fehérvári út 75.

H  Felhasználási információ
sera pond bio nitrivec • Folyékony bio szűrőanyag – tisztító baktériumo-
kat tartalmaz – a kristálytiszta vizért.
A sera pond bio nitrivec a benne található tisztító baktériumok révén lebont
ja az ammóniumot és a nitritet. Az ásványi vulkánkőzet eltávolítja a káros 
anyagokat, hatékonyan megköti a zavarosodást és megtelepedési felületet 
biztosít a tisztító baktériumoknak. Az egészséges, kristálytiszta és biológiai
lag aktív tóvízért.
Használati információ:
Használat előtt rázza fel erősen 10 másodpercig azután azonnal adagolja! Rövid 
ideig tartó fehér zavarosodás normális, jelzi a termék hatását. A víz szennyezett
ségétől függően a zavarosodás 24-48 órán belül eltűnik és a víz kristálytiszta lesz.




